502496007 09/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan KRAFT	09/12/2011
Andreas DEUERLEIN	09/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PASS Stanztechnik AG	
Street Address:	Am Steinkreuz 2	
City:	Creussen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 95473		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:	132603	326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023931012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRAFT3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions
Signature:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
Date:	09/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031209 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Stefan KRAFT
		(2)	Andreas DEUERLEIN
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		paid to eac	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations ch of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the dagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	PASS Stanztechnik AG
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Am Steinkreuz 2, 95473 Creußen, Germany
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ted States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		PUNCHING TOOL
			the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned at a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on even date herewith
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number 13260326
	for Eiled Applications		filed_September
expedient	ons thereof and also to execute ser or essential to its full protection and 2) Each of the undersigned agr	continuation including the es to execute a parate assignm title in and to rees to execut	ste all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared
	and going forward with such interfer	ence.	re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
patent to	 Each of the undersigned agree the Assignee. 	es to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the invention	tion and improvements thereof, and		icate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting quest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
entire inte	ates resulting from said application	or any divisior or she has full	s and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the n or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the I right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
identifica document	tion which may be necessary or de-	reby grants th sirable in orde	he firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further for to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure to th	ne benefit of the heurs, executors, adr	ministrators, s	te heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	In witness whereof, executed by	each of the u	undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Date	e 1209,2011 Signatur	re of Inventor	or Stefan KRAPT)
(2) Date	e . <u>42 032044</u> Signatur	e of Inventor	or Andreas DEUERLEIN)
Date /	<u>),08 904/</u> Witness <u>27.09.200</u> Witness		
	Jürgen MANN, Althai Thomas BÖHNER, Leu	dhof 28, poltstei	, 95473 Creussen, Germ. in 44, 91282 Betzenstein, Germ.

PATENT REEL: 031209 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 09/16/2013